Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TLC59281DBQR - IC LED Driver Linear 35mA 24-SSOP/QSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
TLC59281DBQRTLC59281DBQR

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD ORDERING NUMBER TRANSPORT MEDIA, QUANTITY
TLC59281DBQR Tape and Reel, 2500
TLC59281 SSOP-24/QSOP-24
TLC59281DBQ Tube, 50
TLC59281RGER Tape and Reel, 3000
TLC59281 QFN-24
TLC59281RGE Tape and Reel, 250
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or visit the
device product folder at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1) (2)
Over operating free-air temperature range, unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER TLC59281 UNIT
VCC Supply voltage: VCC –0.3 to +6.0 V
IOUT Output current (dc) OUT0 to OUT15 40 mA
VIN Input voltage range SIN, SCLK, LAT, BLANK, IREF –0.3 to VCC + 0.3 V
SOUT –0.3 to VCC + 0.3 V